County Savings Bank Fee Schedule (effective 07/01/2020)

Passbook Savings

Annual Service Charge (if balance falls below \$100.00 at any time) \$12.00

Dormant Fee—Annually 25.00

Escheat Fee—Annually 50.00

Interest earned (must keep a \$1,000.00 balance)

Child's Savings Account

Minimum balance requirements are waived when primary accountholder is less than 18 years of age. Once primary accountholder is 18 years of age all account requirements will apply.

Statement Savings

Monthly Service Charge (if balance falls below \$200.00 at any time) \$7.00
Interest earned (must keep a \$1,000.00 balance)

Interest Checking

Monthly Service Charge (if balance falls below \$1,000.00 at any time) \$10.00 Excess Check Fee—over 10 paid items each .50 No Excess Check Fee on Accounts that maintain a balance of \$2,500.00 or more Interest earned (must keep a \$2,500.00 balance)

Non-Interest Checking

Monthly Service Charge—Truncated Accounts
(If balance falls below \$100.00 at any time) 10.00
Monthly Service Charge—Non- Truncated Accounts
(If balance falls below \$250.00 at any time) \$10.00
Excess Check Fee—over 10 items paid each .50
No Excess Check Fee on Accounts
that maintain a balance of \$1,500.00 or more

Money Market Account

Monthly Service Charge (if balance falls below \$1,000.00 at any time) \$10.00 Interest earned (must keep a \$2,500.00 balance)

Club Accounts

Early Withdrawal Fee \$20.00

IRA Certificate / IRA Money Market Account

Outgoing Transfer/Closeout Fee \$50.00

Checking Account Fees

Insufficient/Uncollected Funds Fee \$35.00 An insufficient funds item may be created by check, inperson withdrawal or Automated Clearing House (ACH) withdrawal.

(11011) Withanawan		
Check Printing	Depends upon the style	of check.
Stop Payments		30.00
Copies of Checks		7.00
Interim Statement		5.00
Account History		5.00
Account Closing (within 3 months)		5.00
Monthly Inactivity Fo	ee (12 consecutive months	
without a monetary t	ransaction)	10.00
Overdraft Protection	Fee (per transaction)	10.00
Bill Pay		FREE

ATM Transaction Fees

STAR ATMs	\$1.00
PLUS or Any Non-STAR ATM	2.00
Card Fee (new, lost or stolen)	7.00

Other Fees

Attachments, Writs, and Garnishments	\$100.00
Levies	50.00
Treasurer's Checks	5.00
Coin Counting	FREE
Outgoing Wire	30.00
Incoming Wire	15.00
Deposited Check Returned Under \$2,000	10.00
Deposited Check Returned Over \$2,000	15.00
Fee for Special Services per hour	50.00
Returned Mail Fee	10.00
Mortgage Satisfaction Fee	85.00
Dormant Fee – Annually	25.00
Escheat Fee – Annually	50.00
Non-Customer On-Us Check Cashing Fee	7.00

Essington Branch 610-521-1080 Milmont Park Branch 610-532-2034 Telephone Banking 844-362-1300

Email: customerservice@countysavingsbank.com

Visit us on the Web @ www.countysavingsbank.com